Details of Trust Funds Managed by City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council as at 09.01.2023

Name of Fund

Objectives of Fund

Funds as at 09.01.2023 (£)

Baildon Mechanics Institute
C Simmonds
Francis Albert Rhodes

FA School of Excellence

Frank Wallis Scholarship

Harehill Educational Foundation

Micklethwaite Quarries

King George's Field

Littlemoor Park, Queensbury

The May Rollinson Community Service Prize

Poor's Allotment
Peel Park Charity

Parkwood Street

Royd House

Charles Semon Educational Foundation

Blind Charities
1887 Alfred Sharp Bingley Educational Trust Fund
Wibsey Park Lodge

Baildon War Memorial
Fund For The Disabled
G Amillar

Hartington School

James Riley Bequest
Capital Account
Capital Account
Capital Account
Capital Account
Capital Account
Capital Account
Capital Account
Capital Account
Capital Account
Capital Account
Capital Account
Kath Townend Fund
Wilfred Osborn

Charitable purposes for the general benefit of the
inhabitants of the Urban District of Baildon (1877
revised 1967)

For the purpose of a public pleasure ground (1911)
Provision of Open Spaces

Money given after fire at Bradford City Football Ground,
in order for the Council to promote excellence in football
Scholarships for higher education to students leaving
Thornton Grammar School or any other secondary
school approved by the trustees. Area of benefit Clayton
Old Township

Assisting pupils within Oakworth to attend schools,
institutions & classes for the purpose of education
higher than elementary. Promoting the Education,
including social and physical training of boys and girls of
the poorer classes(1922)

The clear income to be applied for any charitable
purposes for the general benefit of the inhabitants of the
urban district of Bingley

To provide upkeep for preservation in perpetuity as a
memorial to his late Majesty King George V

For the purpose of a Public Park & Recreation Ground,
for the benefit and use of the inhabitants of Queensbury
A prize / prizes to be awarded to the pupil / pupils of
Immanual Community College, who shall in the course
of school year, have shown best all round service to
school and / or community life

An allotment for the labouring poor of the township of
Bingley (1863)

Towards the upkeep of Peel Park

For the provision of a Public Park or Pleasure Ground,
Playing Fields & Recreation Grounds for the inhabitants
of the borough (1928) (Reg with CC 2000)

For the perpetual use therof by the public for the
purpose of recreation, rest & pleasure. (1919 revised
1997)

Promote the education of persons who are under 25,
are in need of financial assistance, are resident of
Bradford Metropolitan District, have at any time attended
as a pupil any school within the area of benefit (2002)
The relief of visually impaired persons in the Bradford
Metropolitan District

Bingley - Grant Giving

Wibsey - Grant Giving

The provision of a war shrine and memorial house for
the benefit of poor & infirm married couples of good
character who are resident in Baildon at the time of their
appointment.

The relief of disabled persons in the Bradford
Metropolitan District

Dormant - Transferred to Bradford Community
Foundation

Dormant - Transferred to Bradford Community
Foundation

Dormant - Transferred to Bradford Community
Foundation

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

Social Services

39,260.19
708.47
2,340.40

49,007.99

9,946.06

7,105.25

38,954.29

558,531.40

70,780.66

1,136.89

3,678.73
228,882.89

5,422.09

165,512.41

700,667.86

286,828.20
224,526.46
118,692.57

3,957.99

1,014.98

16.25

16.75

1,000.00
4,150.00
500.00
525.00
600.00
111.00
620.00
6,000.00
2,000.00
200.00
1,769.00
50,000.00
366.42
3,768.79
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