Name of Fund	Objectives of Fund	Funds as at 09.01.2023 (£)
	Charitable purposes for the general benefit of the	
Della Maria della la disconsidera	inhabitants of the Urban District of Baildon (1877	00 000 40
Baildon Mechanics Institute	revised 1967)	39,260.19
C Simmonds	For the purpose of a public pleasure ground (1911)	708.47
Francis Albert Rhodes	Provision of Open Spaces	2,340.40
FA School of Excellence	Money given after fire at Bradford City Football Ground, in order for the Council to promote excellence in football	49,007.99
	Scholarships for higher education to students leaving	
	Thornton Grammar School or any other secondary	
	school approved by the trustees. Area of benefit Clayton	
Frank Wallis Scholarship	Old Township	9,946.06
Harehill Educational Foundation	Assisting pupils within Oakworth to attend schools,	
	institutions & classes for the purpose of education	
	higher than elementary. Promoting the Education,	
	including social and physical training of boys and girls of	
	the poorer classes(1922)	7,105.25
	The clear income to be applied for any charitable	
Micklethwaite Quarries	purposes for the general benefit of the inhabitants of the urban district of Bingley	38,954.29
Wickleti Waite Quarries	To provide upkeep for preservation in perpetuity as a	30,934.29
King George's Field	memorial to his late Majesty King George V	558,531.40
Tang George 3 Field	mononal to the late majesty rang deerge v	000,001.40
Littlemoor Park, Queensbury	For the purpose of a Public Park & Recreation Ground,	
	for the benefit and use of the inhabitants of Queensbury	70,780.66
	A prize / prizes to be awarded to the pupil / pupils of	
	Immanual Community College, who shall in the course	
The May Pollinger Community Convine Drive	of school year, have shown best all round service to	4 400 00
The May Rollinson Community Service Prize	school and / or community life	1,136.89
Poor's Allotment	An allotment for the labouring poor of the township of Bingley (1863)	3,678.73
Peel Park Charity	Towards the upkeep of Peel Park	228,882.89
1 corr and charty	Towards the upicep of Feet Faik	220,002.03
Parkwood Street	For the provision of a Public Park or Pleasure Ground,	
	Playing Fields & Recreation Grounds for the inhabitants	
	of the borough (1928) (Reg with CC 2000)	5,422.09
	For the perpetual use therof by the public for the	
	purpose of recreation, rest & pleasure. (1919 revised	
Royd House	1997)	165,512.41
	Promote the education of persons who are under 25,	
	are in need of financial assistance, are resident of	
	Bradford Metropolitan District, have at any time attended	
Charles Semon Educational Foundation	as a pupil any school within the area of benefit (2002)	700,667.86
	The relief of visually impaired persons in the Bradford	
Blind Charities	Metropolitan District	286,828.20
1887 Alfred Sharp Bingley Educational Trust Fund	Bingley - Grant Giving	224,526.46
Wibsey Park Lodge	Wibsey - Grant Giving	118,692.57
	The provision of a war shrine and memorial house for	
	the benefit of poor & infirm married couples of good character who are resident in Baildon at the time of their	
Baildon War Memorial	appointment.	3,957.99
Dandon War Momorial	The relief of disabled persons in the Bradford	0,007.00
Fund For The Disabled	Metropolitan District	1,014.98
	Dormant - Transferred to Bradford Community	
G Amillar	Foundation	16.25
	Dormant - Transferred to Bradford Community	
Hartington School	Foundation	16.75
	Dormant - Transferred to Bradford Community	
James Riley Bequest	Foundation	1,000.00
Capital Account	Social Services	4,150.00
Capital Account	Social Services	500.00
Capital Account	Social Services Social Services	525.00
Capital Account Capital Account	Social Services Social Services	600.00 111.00
Capital Account	Social Services	620.00
Capital Account	Social Services	6,000.00
Capital Account	Social Services	2,000.00
Capital Account	Social Services	200.00
Capital Account	Social Services	1,769.00
Capital Account	Social Services	50,000.00
Kath Townend Fund	Social Services	366.42
Wilfred Osborn	Social Services	3,768.79